AWARDED BIOMASS PROJECTS as of March 31, 2015 (Own-Use)
ISLAND /

REGION PROVINCE
GRID GIO OVINC

Luzon ] Pampanga

Tarlac

Nueva Ecija

IV-A Batangas

Cavite

Quezon

Occidental

IV-B
Mindoro

Luzon Sum
Visayas Vi Capiz

Negros
Occidental

cTy/

MUNICIPALITY

Porac

San Fernando
City

Lubao

Tarlac City

San Leonardo

Nasugbu

General Trias

Tagkawayan

Candelaria

San Jose

Pres. Roxas

Binalbagan

PROJECT NAME

2.8 MW Sweet Crystals Bagasse
Cogeneration Plant

2.50 MW Sweet Crystals Bagasse
Cogeneration Facility

250 kW Mackay Green Integrated
Waste to Energy Indirect Fired Gas
Turbine Facility

9.5 MW CAT Bagasse Cogeneration
Plant

2.4 MW Bayanihan Feed Products
Rice Husk-Fired Biomass Power
Plant

25.52 MW CADPI Bagasse
Cogeneration Facility

1 MW Cavite Pig City Biogas Waste
to Energy Facility

300 KW JTM Industrial Farm Biogas
Power Generation Project

0.5 MW Biogas Power Plant

2.5 MW Rice Husk-Fired Biomass
Power Plant Project

5.8 MW Capiz Sugar Central Bagasse
Cogeneration Facility

19.5 MW BISCOM Bagasse
Cogeneration Plant

COMPANY NAME
Sweet Crystals Integrated Sugar

Mill Corp.

Sweet Crystals Integrated Sugar
Mill Corp. (formerly BASECOM,
Inc.)

MacKay Green Energy Incorporated

Central Azucarera De Tarlac

Bayanihan Feed Products

Central Azucarera Don Pedro, Inc.

Cavite Pig City Inc.

JTM Industrial Farms

Asia Goldenstar Dragon, Inc.
(formerly JTM Industrial Farms)

Pag-Asa Grain Center, Inc.

Capiz Sugar Central, Inc.

Binalbagan-Isabela Sugar Milling
Company, Inc.

STATUS

Existing / Operational

Existing / Operational

Existing / Operational

Existing / Operational

On-going construction

Existing / Operational

Existing / Operational

On-going construction

On-going construction

On-going construction

Existing / Operational

Existing / Operational

POTENTIAL
CAPACITY
(MW)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.25

0.00

0.00

0.30

0.50

2.50

5.55

0.00

0.00

INSTALLED
CAPACITY
(MW)

2.80

2.50

0.25

9.50

0.00

25.52

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

41.57

5.80

19.50



AWARDED BIOMASS PROJECTS as of March 31, 2015 (Own-Use)

POTENTIAL INSTALLED

ISLAND CITY
/ REGION PROVINCE / PROJECT NAME COMPANY NAME STATUS CAPACITY CAPACITY
GRID MUNICIPALITY
(MWw) (MWw)
N 10 MW CACI B C ti
Visayas \Y/| eg.ros La Carlota City . e Central Azucarera dela Carlota Existing / Operational 0.00 10.00
Occidental Facility

4 MW RBC Bagasse Cogeneration

Facility Roxol Bioenergy Corporation Existing / Operational 0.00 4.00
Sagay Cit 10.0 MW Lopez SUgar Corp. Bagasse | . ¢, .oar Corporation Existing / Operational 0.00 10.00
ER Cogeneration Plant B & B S ' ’
4.2 MW Sagay Central Bagasse
.g Y : Sagay Central, Inc. Existing / Operational 0.00 4.20
Cogeneration System
Negros X Universal Robina Corporation i . . L. .
. Manjuyod . . Universal Robina Corporation Existing / Operational 0.00 9.40
Oriental Bagasse Cogeneration Facility
2.75 MW Biomass Cogeneration Universal Robina Corporation
Sta. Catalina : 8 Existing / Operational 0.00 2.75
Power Plant (Tolong)

0.56 MW Marcela Farm Biogas L. .
Vil Bohol Cortes . . Marcela Farms Incorporated Existing / Operational 0.00 0.56
Power Generation Project

11 MW HISUMCO B
VIl Leyte Kananga . . gsesst HIDECO Sugar Milling Co., Inc. Existing / Operational 0.00 11.00
Cogeneration Facility

Visayas Sum 0.00 77.21

) . 24.4 MW BUSCO Bagasse - L 7
Mindanao X Bukidnon Quezon . BUSCO Sugar Milling Co., Inc. Existing / Operational 0.00 24.40
Cogeneration System

Misamis

Oriental Villanueva Amley Natural Energy Corporation ~ Amley Natural Energy Corporation  On-going construction 0.25 0.00

Mindanao Sum 0.25 24.40

Grand Total 5.80




